Accuracy
Includes linearity, hysteresis, repeatability
±0.25% of full scale ±1 least significant digit
Sensor hysteresis: ±0.015% FS, included in accuracy
Sensor repeatability: ±0.01% FS, included in accuracy
Display
3 readings per second nominal display update rate
4 digit LCD, 0.5" H and 5 character 0.25" H alphanumeric

All other sensors: 2 X sensor range overpressure
All other sensors: 4 X sensor range burst
Vacuum service: ±15 psig, 15 psia, 15 psig, 30 psia, 100
psig, 100 psia, 200 psig sensors. Vacuum on all others will
permanently damage sensor
112.5% full scale out-of-range display: 1– – – or 1 –.–.–.–
Under-range display (non-vacuum sensors): –Err
Weight (approximate)
Gauge: 9 ounces
Shipping weight: 1 pound
Environmental Temperatures
Storage: –40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating: –4 to 185°F  (–20 to 85°C)
Compensated: 32 to 158°F  (0 to 70°C)
Standard NEMA 4X psi kPa MPa mbar bar atm kg/cm2 g/cm2 mmH2O cmH2O oz/in2 ftH2O inH2O mmHg torr inHg
DPG2001B-15A DPG2004B-15A 15.00 to 0 absolute 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-30A DPG2004B-30A 30.00 to 0 absolute 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-100A DPG2004B-100A 100.0 to 0 absolute 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-15VAC DPG2004B-15VAC 0 to –15.00 vacuum 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-15V15G DPG2004B-15V15G –15.0 to 15.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-15V100G DPG2004B-15V100G –15.0 to 100.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-15V200G DPG2004B-15V200G –15.0 to 200.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-03G DPG2004B-03G 0 to 3.000 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-05G DPG2004B-05G 0 to 5.000 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-15G DPG2004B-15G 0 to 15.00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-30G DPG2004B-30G 0 to 30.00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-60G DPG2004B-60G 0 to 60.00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-100G DPG2004B-100G 0 to 100.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-200G DPG2004B-200G 0 to 200.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-300G DPG2004B-300G 0 to 300.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-500G DPG2004B-500G 0 to 500.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-1000G DPG2004B-1000G 0 to 1000 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-2000G DPG2004B-2000G 0 to 2000  4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-3000G DPG2004B-3000G 0 to 3000 4 4 4 4 4 4
DPG2001B-5000G DPG2004B-5000G 0 to 5000 4 4 4 4
Options for all models—Add to end of model number -BL Backlighting (red LED) -NIST 5-point NIST calibration
2.88"
2.0"1.65"
NEMA 4X3.0"Standard